COURT FILE NO .:

24-2746532

CALGARY

COURT: COURT OF KING'S BENCH OF ALBERTA

JUDICIAL CENTRE:

APPLICANT:

DOCUMENT:

MNP LTD. IN THE MATTER OF THE DIVISION 1 PROPOSAL OF ALASKA - ALBERTA RAILWAY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

ORDER DISCHARGING TRUSTEE

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND CONTACT INFORMATION OF PARTY FILING THIS DOCUMENT: MNP Ltd. Licensed Insolvency Trustee 2000, 112 – 4th Avenue SW Calgary, AB T2P 0H3 Phone: (403) 538-3187 Fax: (403) 537-8437 Email: calgary.insolvency@mnp.ca

Date on which order was pronounced:	October 25, 2023
Name of Registrar who made this order:	M. Park

Heard at:

Upon the application of MNP Ltd. Licensed Insolvency Trustee Acting in re the Division 1 Proposal of Alaska - Alberta Railway Development Corporation, who filed a Proposal on June 18, 2021;

Calgary, AB

And upon the Registrar being satisfied that all interested parties have been served with notice of this hearing;

And upon reading the Application for Discharge of Trustee and Final Statement of Receipts and Disbursements;

And upon hearing the Licensed Insolvency Trustee;

And upon the said Licensed Insolvency Trustee undertaking to keep all estate books, records and documents as provided by Rule 68 of the Act;

It is ordered that the said Licensed Insolvency Trustee be and is hereby discharged as Trustee of the Division I Proposal of Alaska - Alberta Railway Development Corporation.

Registrar of the Court of King's Bench of Alberta

